



## STEEL & TUBE ADOPTS ESG WORLD PLATFORM

Steel & Tube Holdings Limited (NZX: STU) has adopted the ESG World platform to provide shareholders and other stakeholders with ready access to information on Steel & Tube's Environmental, Social and Governance practices.

The platform enables stakeholders to identify status and progress against a wide range of ESG factors, which are aligned with the various ESG frameworks operating globally. ESG World pulls together information from a range of company documentation into one platform and complements disclosures and initiatives shared in Steel & Tube's Annual Report and in other shareholder updates.

Mark Malpass, CEO of Steel & Tube, said: "Our long-term aim is to operate our business in a way that is financially rewarding for our shareholders and positive for our people, our customers, our communities and the environments we operate in. ESG World allows us to share our comprehensive approach to ESG and our progress with our stakeholders and other interested parties. This is a great opportunity to highlight and celebrate the good work being done at all levels within the business to achieve our sustainability goals. We will continue to report on new initiatives and will update ESG World on a regular basis."

Steel & Tube's ESG profile can be found on the company website <a href="www.steelandtube.co.nz">www.steelandtube.co.nz</a> under the "About Us" tab and then "Sustainability". Viewers can link through to the portal to view information and download ESG-related reports.

## **ENDS**

For media or investor enquiries, please contact: Jackie Ellis Tel: +64 27 246 2505 or email: jackie@ellisandco.co.nz

## For further information please contact:

Mark Malpass Richard Smyth
Steel & Tube CEO Steel & Tube CFO
Tel: +64 27 777 0327 Tel: +64 4 570 5000